Agenda - February 12, 2019

Minutes - January 8, 2019

Expenditures Approval Report

Report - Executive Director

Report - Superintendent of Recreation

Report - Superintendent of Parks

Report - Superintendent of Finance

Employee Policy 3.1; Holidays

Employee Policy 6.9; Telephone and Cellular Telephone Usage
Employee Policy 6.20; Blogging and Social Media
2019 Meeting Schedule
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WEST CHICAGO

PARK

DISTRICT

AGENDA

Regular Meeting of the West Chicago Board of Park Commissioners
in the Park District ARC Center Meeting Room 105
201 W National Street, West Chicago, IL 60185.

Tuesday, February 12, 2019
6:30 p.m.

Any individual with a disability requiring a reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting should
contact Melissa Medeiros within a reasonable time at the West Chicago Park District Administrative offices,
201 W National Street, West Chicago, IL 60185 or call (630) 231-9474 ext. 100, Monday through Friday
8:30am to 5:00pm. Requests for a qualified interpreter require a five working day notice.
l. Call to Order and Roll Call
1. Pledge of Allegiance
I11.  Presentations
A. Sandy Gbur, Executive Director of Western DuPage Special Recreation Association.
IV.  Public Comment
Visitors are welcome to address the Board of Park Commissioners. You are asked to sign in and wait
to be recognized by the Board President. When recognized, please state your name, address and the
item you wish to discuss. It is requested that one spokesperson for a group be appointed to the
present the views of the entire group. There will be a 5 minute time limit per speaker.
V. Approve Meeting Agenda
VI.  Consent Agenda

A. Minutes — January 8, 2019 (Regular Board Meeting)
B. Expenditures Approval Report — January 2019 (Superintendent of Finance)

VIIl. Staff Reports
A. Executive Director
B. Superintendent of Recreation
C. Superintendent of Parks
D. Superintendent of Finance
VIIIl. Unfinished Business

IX. New Business

A. Review and Motion to Approve Requested — Changes to Employee Policy 3.1; Holidays

Page 2



B. Review and Motion to Approve Requested — Changes to Employee Policy 6.9; Telephone
and Cellular Telephone Usage

C. Review and Motion to Approve Requested — Changes to Employee Policy 6.20; Blogging
and Social Media

D. Review and Motion to Approve — Changes to the 2019 Meeting Schedule of the Board of
Park Commissioners.

X. Closed Session
A closed session is called pursuant to the open meetings Act Section 2(c)(1): The appointment,
employment, compensation, discipline, performance or dismissal of specific employees of the public
body or legal counsel for the public body, including hearing testimony on a complaint lodged against
an employee of the public body or against legal counsel for the public body to determine its validity;
Section 2(c)(2): Collective negotiating matters between the public body and its employees or their
representatives, or deliberations concerning salary schedules for one or more classes of employees;

Section 2(c)(16): Self-evaluation, practices and procedures or professional ethics, when meeting
with a representative of a statewide association of which the public body is a member.

XI.  Open Meeting
XIl. Call to Order and Roll Call
XI11. Action on Closed Session Items

XIV. Adjourn Open Meeting
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West Chicago Park District WEST CHICAGOD January 8, 2019

Regular Meeting of the PA R K ARC Center
6:00pm

Board of Park Commissioners
DISTRICT

Minutes
The Regular meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m. Present were Commissioners Bass, Gunderson,
Lenertz, Spencer, Voelz and Zaputil, Director Major, Superintendents Gasparini, Hoffmann and Kaspar.
Absent was Commissioner Pavlica.

Public Participation — None

President’s Comments
Hats off to staff for December activities, they were fantastic!

Consent Agenda
Commissioner Gunderson motioned to accept all items under the Consent Agenda. Commissioner Zaputil
seconded the motion. Roll was called, and motion carried.

Vote:

Yea: Bass, Gunderson, Lenertz, Spencer, Voelz, Zaputil
Nay: 0

Absent: Pavlica

Executive Director
The written report from the Executive Director was delivered to the Board prior to the meeting. Director
Major reviewed the report with the Board.

Superintendent of Recreation
The written report from the Superintendent of Recreation was delivered to the Board prior to the meeting.
Superintendent Kaspar reviewed the report with the Board.

Superintendent of Parks
The written report from the Superintendent of Parks was delivered to the Board prior to the meeting.
Superintendent Gasparini reviewed the report with the Board.

Superintendent of Finance’s Report
The Financial reports from the Superintendent of Finance were delivered to the Board prior to the
meeting. Superintendent Hoffmann reviewed the reports with the Board.

Old Business - None

New Business

Commissioner Zaputil motioned to approve Ordinance 19-01; an Ordinance declaring as surplus and
authorizing the sale or other conveyance of surplus personal property of the West Chicago Park District,
DuPage County, Illlinois. Commissioner Spencer seconded the motion. Roll was called, and motion
carried.
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Vote:

Yea: Bass, Gunderson, Lenertz, Spencer, Voelz, Zaputil
Nay: 0

Absent: Pavlica

Executive Session

Commissioner Bass motioned to convene into Executive Session for the purpose of the consideration of
self-evaluation, practices and procedures or professional ethics when meeting with a representative of a
statewide association of which the public body is a member, pursuant to 2(c)(16) of the open meetings
act. Commissioner Gunderson seconded the motion. Roll was called, and motion carried.

Vote:

Yea: Bass, Gunderson, Lenertz, Spencer, Voelz, Zaputil
Nay: 0

Absent: Pavlica

The Board convened into Executive Session at 7:16 p.m.

The Board rose from Executive Session at 8:12 p.m.

Adjournment
There being no further business to come before the Board, Commissioner Zaputil motioned to adjourn the

meeting. Commissioner Bass seconded the motion which carried by voice vote.

The meeting adjourned at 8:13 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Melissa L. Medeiros, Secretary
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West Chicago Park District

Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description

Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount

ABSOLUTE VENDING SERVICE, INC.

ABSOLUTE VENDING SERVICE, INC. 12/31/2018 WATER COOLER RENTAL 20-70-528200 EQUIPMENT RENTAL $120.00
XXXXXX8585 30238 Invoice Paid
Totals for ABSOLUTE VENDING SERVICE, INC $120.00
ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES
ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES 12/31/2018 REFUSE REMOVAL 10-20-524000 Con. Serv.-Refuse Removal-Reg. $379.10
XX-XXX7229 T00001790095 Invoice Paid
12/31/2018 REFUSE REMOVAL 20-70-524000 REFUSE DISPOSAL $159.00
XX-XXX7229 T00001790095 Invoice Paid
12/31/2018 REFUSE REMOVAL 20-50-524000 Con. Serv.-Refuse Removal-Reg. $167.70
XX-XXX7229 T00001791468 Invoice Paid
Totals for ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES $705.80
ALL IN ONE REMODELING
ALL IN ONE REMODELING 1/15/2019 REPAIRS TREEHOUSE 20-70-561000 Repairs/Maint.-Buildings $2,850.00
1/15/19 Invoice Paid
Totals for ALL IN ONE REMODELING $2,850.00
AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO
AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO 1/1/2019 2013 BONDS REGISTRAR/P 83-10-586700 Bond Registrar's Fees $475.00
1/1/19 Invoice Paid
Totals for AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGC $475.00
AMI COMMUNICATIONS
AMI COMMUNICATIONS 12/19/2018 NEW DESKTOP/MONITOR 20-10-531500 Supplies-Hardware $400.44
8613 Invoice Paid
12/19/2018 NEW DESKTOP/MONITOR 20-10-531500 Supplies-Hardware $812.94
8613 Invoice Paid
Totals for AMI COMMUNICATIONS $1,213.38
ANCEL GLINK, P.C.
ANCEL GLINK, P.C. 1/11/2019 LEGAL SERVICES 20-10-521000 Cont/Ser - Attorney Fees $1,746.93
XX-XXX3103 1/11/19 Invoice Paid
Totals for ANCEL GLINK, P.C. $1,746.93

ANCHOR INDUSTRIES

For Management use Only
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West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description
Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Account Number Account Description
ANCHOR INDUSTRIES 1/8/2019 TSPLASH UMBRELLAS 20-40-566000 Repairs/Maintenance-Equi pment $6,814.00
INV-063079 Invoice Paid
1/14/2019 TSPLASH UMBRELLAS 20-40-566000 Repairs/Maintenance-Equipment $3,582.50
INV-063143 Invoice Paid
1/10/2019 TSPLASH UMBRELLAS 20-40-566000 Repairs/Maintenance-Equipment $4,140.00
INV-063103 Invoice Paid
Totals for ANCHOR INDUSTRIES $l4,536.50
BLACK LINE FOX VALLEY LLC
BLACK LINE FOX VALLEY LLC 1/3/2019 IT CONSULTING 20-10-523000 Cont/Ser - IT Consultants $1,224.75
XX-XXX6830 3285 Invoice Paid
1/3/2019 IT CONSULTING 10-10-523000 Cont/Ser - IT Consultants $1,224.75
XX-XXX6830 3285 Invoice Paid
Totals for BLACK LINE FOX VALLEY LLC $2,449.50
BRIAN KASPAR
BRIAN KASPAR 1/2/2019 GARBAGE CAN 20-70-533600 Supplies/Materials Facility Equipment $20.00
1/2/19 Invoice Paid
Totals for BRIAN KASPAR $20.00
BROADWAY BOUND DANCE COMPANY
BROADWAY BOUND DANCE COMPA 12/6/2018 DANCE CLASSES 20-30-529500 Contract Program Expense $296.00
XX-XXX5557 2015 Invoice Paid
Program ID Program Description Amount
210 Dance $296.00
Totals for BROADWAY BOUND DANCE COMPANY $296.00
BUCK SERVICES, INC.
BUCK SERVICES, INC. 12/10/2018 CUSTODIAL SERVICESD 20-70-524200 Cont/Serv-Custodial $14,745.58
XXXXX2726 47994 Invoice Paid
11/30/2018 ZONE 250 CUSTODIAL SE 20-50-524200 Cont/Serv-Custodial $1,281.00
XXXXX2726 48042 Invoice Paid
1/10/2019 CLEANING SERVICES FO 20-50-524200 Cont/Serv-Custodial $1,281.00
XXXXX2726 48298 Invoice Paid
1/10/2019 CLEANING SERVICES FO 20-70-524200 Cont/Serv-Custodial $14,745.58
XXXXX2726 48298 Invoice Paid

For Management use Only
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West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description
Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Account Number Account Description
12/31/2018 EXTRA CUSTODIAL SERV 20-50-524200 Cont/Serv-Custodial $1,159.00
XXXXX2726 48306 Invoice Paid
12/31/2018 EXTRA CUSTODIAL SERV 20-70-524200 Cont/Serv-Custodial $61.00
XXXXX2726 48306 Invoice Paid
Totals for BUCK SERVICES, INC. $33,273.16
CALL ONE
CALL ONE 1/15/2019 TELEPHONES 10-10-541000 Utilities- Telephones $199.96
1/15/19 Invoice Paid
1/15/2019 TELEPHONES 20-10-541000 Utilities- Telephones $199.96
1/15/19 Invoice Paid
Totals for CALL ONE $399.92
CAROL STREAM LAWN/POWER
CAROL STREAM LAWN/POWER 12/25/2018 PARTS 10-20-534100 SuppliesMaterials-Fuel/Oil $25.92
12/25/18 Invoice Paid
12/25/2018 PARTS 10-20-534200 Supplies/Materials-Tools/Hdw. $451.26
12/25/18 Invoice Paid
Totals for CAROL STREAM LAWN/POWER $477.18
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 12/31/2018 PARTS 10-20-568000 Repairs/Maint.-Equipment $177.55
12/31/18 Invoice Paid
12/31/2018 PARTS 10-20-534100 Supplies/Materials-Fuel/Oil $72.04
12/31/18 Invoice Paid
12/31/2018 PARTS 10-20-534000 Supplies/Materials-Veh./Mach. $20.56
12/31/18 Invoice Paid
Totals for CARQUEST AUTO PARTS $270.15
CINTAS FIRE 636525
CINTAS FIRE 636525 1/10/2019 INSPECTION/MAINTENAN 20-50-521000 Cont/Ser - Maintenance $434.51
XX-XXX3809 0F94557288 Invoice Paid
Totals for CINTAS FIRE 636525 $434.51
CITY OF WEST CHICAGO
CITY OF WEST CHICAGO 12/31/2018 WATER & SEWER 20-10-211000 Liabilities - Accounts Payable $1,839.69
12/31/18 Invoice Paid

For Management use Only
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West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description
Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Account Number Account Description
1/1/2019 WATER & SEWER 10-10-542000 Utilities-Water/Sewer $45.72
1/1/19 Invoice Paid
1/1/2019 WATER & SEWER 20-10-542000 Utilities-Water/Sewer $45.72
1/1/19 Invoice Paid
1/1/2019 TSPLASH 20-40-542000 Utilities-Water/Sewer $290.50
/119 Invoice Paid
1/1/2019 ZONE 250 20-50-542000 Utilities-Water/Sewer $185.65
/119 Invoice Paid
12/31/2018 WATER & SEWER 20-10-211000 Liabilities - Accounts Payable $46.00
12/31/18 Invoice Paid
12/31/2018 WATER & SEWER 20-10-211000 Liabilities - Accounts Payable $293.51
12/31/18 Invoice Paid
12/31/2018 WATER & SEWER 20-10-211000 Liabilities - Accounts Payable $103.00
12/31/18 Invoice Paid
12/31/2018 WATER & SEWER 20-10-211000 Liabilities - Accounts Payable $204.58
12/31/18 Invoice Paid
12/31/2018 WATER & SEWER 20-10-211000 Liabilities - Accounts Payable $23.00
12/31/18 Invoice Paid
12/31/2018 WATER & SEWER 20-10-211000 Liabilities - Accounts Payable $274.41
12/31/18 Invoice Paid
Totals for CITY OF WEST CHICAGO $3,351.78
COM ED
COM ED 1/16/2019 ARC 20-70-543000 Utilities-Electricity $2,905.83
1/16/19 Invoice Paid
1/16/2019 ZONE 250 20-50-543000 Utilities-Electricity $1,547.49
1/16/19 Invoice Paid
1/15/2019 KRESS CREEK 10-10-543000 Utilities-Electricity $17.89
1/15/19 Invoice Paid
1/15/2019 KRESS CREEK 20-10-543000 Utilities-Electricity $17.89
1/15/19 Invoice Paid
1/17/2019 HAMPTON AERATOR 10-10-543000 Utilities-Electricity $14.37
1/17/19 Invoice Paid

For Management use Only
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West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description
Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Account Number Account Description
1/17/2019 HAMPTON AERATOR 20-10-543000 Utilities-Electricity $14.37
1/17/19 Invoice Paid
Totals for COM ED $4,517.84
COMCAST BUSINESS
COMCAST BUSINESS 12/15/2018 BUSINESS TRUNK LINES 20-70-541000 Telephones $316.86
XXXXX0798 73577145 Invoice Paid
1/15/2019 BUSINESS TRUNK LINES 20-70-541000 Telephones $319.07
XXXXX0798 74863310 Invoice Paid
Totals for COMCAST BUSINESS $635.93
COMCAST
COMCAST 1/7/2019 KEPPLER ACADEMY 10-10-541000 Utilities- Telephones $140.85
XXX XXXXX-XXX-0798 1/7/19 Invoice Paid
1/7/2019 KEPPLER ACADEMY 20-10-541000 Utilities- Telephones $140.85
XXX XXXXX-XXX-0798 1/7/19 Invoice Paid
1/6/2019 SHOP 10-10-541000 Utilities-Telephones $95.04
XXXXXXXX-XXX-0798 1/6/19 Invoice Paid
1/6/2019 SHOP 20-10-541000 Utilities-Telephones $95.04
XXXXXXXX-XXX-0798 1/6/19 Invoice Paid
12/20/2019 TSPLASH 20-40-541000 Utilities-Telephone $226.85
XXXXXXXX-XXX-0798 12/20/18 Invoice Paid
12/15/2018 ARC - INTERNET, CABLE & 20-70-541000 Telephones $1,059.95
XXXXXXXX-XXX-0798 12/15/18 Invoice Paid
1/15/2019 ARC - INTERNET, CABLE & 20-70-541000 Telephones $1,076.82
XXXXXXXX-XXX-0798 1/15/19 Invoice Paid
Totals for COMCAST $2,835.40
DEO TEK INC/DAMAIN
DEO TEK INC/DAMAIN 1/4/2019 CONTRACTUAL PARKS S 10-20-520100 Cont/Serv-Seasonal Labor $1,505.93
2500278 Invoice Paid
12/28/2018 CONTRACTUAL PARKS S 10-20-520100 Cont/Serv-Seasonal Labor $1,702.58
2500276 Invoice Paid
1/11/2019 CONTRACTUAL PARKS S 10-20-520100 Cont/Serv-Seasonal Labor $1,687.05
2500283 Invoice Paid
Totals for DEO TEK INC/DAMAIN $4,895.56

For Management use Only
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West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description

Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Account Number Account Description

DUDE LOCATING TECHNOLOGIES INC.

DUDE LOCATING TECHNOLOGIESI 12/31/2018 LOCATE OUTDOOR UTIL 20-40-566000 Repairs/Maintenance-Equipment $600.00
XX-XXX8421 1341.1802 Invoice Paid
Totals for DUDE LOCATING TECHNOLOGIES INC $600.00
FAMILY LANDSCAPING AND TREEWERKS
FAMILY LANDSCAPING AND TREEW 12/17/2018 LOG REMOVAL 10-20-535400 Supplies/Materials-Conservation $950.00
23315 Invoice Paid
Totals for FAMILY LANDSCAPING AND TREEWERKS $950.00
FASTENAL COMPANY
FASTENAL COMPANY 1/4/2019 PARTS 10-20-565000 Repairs/Maint.-Playgrounds $10.76
ILWET59185 Invoice Paid
Totals for FASTENAL COMPANY $10.76
FNBC BANK AND TRUST - WC
FNBC BANK AND TRUST - WC 1/9/2019 MONTHLY DEBT PAYME 20-10-586500 Debt Retirement-Principal $4,897.38
Invoice Paid
1/9/2019 MONTHLY DEBT PAYME 20-10-586800 Debt Retirement-Interest $214.29
Invoice Paid
Totals for FNBC BANK AND TRUST - WC $5,lll.67
FNBC BANK AND TRUST
FNBC BANK AND TRUST 12/13/2018 MEDINA VISA 12/13/18 20-10-584000 Media Marketing ($1.36)
12/13/18 Invoice Paid
12/13/2018 MEDINA VISA 12/13/18 20-10-584100 Branding/Signage $16.70
12/13/18 Invoice Paid
12/13/2018 MEDINA VISA 12/13/18 20-10-584100 Branding/Signage $117.11
12/13/18 Invoice Paid
12/13/2018 MEDINA VISA 12/13/18 20-70-581200 Marketing Supplies $9.99
12/13/18 Invoice Paid
12/13/2018 MEDINA VISA 12/13/18 20-40-586000 Marketing Promo Materials $69.98
12/13/18 Invoice Paid
12/13/2018 MEDINA VISA 12/13/18 20-10-584000 Media Marketing $4.99
12/13/18 Invoice Paid

For Management use Only
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West Chicago Park District

Board Expenditures Approval Report

Monthly Invoices

endor Name
Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date
Transaction Number

Description

Transaction Type

Account Number

Account Description

12/13/2018
12/13/18
12/13/2018
12/13/18
12/13/2018
12/13/18
12/13/2018
12/13/18
12/13/2018
12/13/18

12/14/2018
12/14/18

12/14/2018
12/14/18

12/14/2018
12/14/18
12/14/2018
12/14/18

12/14/2018
12/14/18

MEDINA VISA 12/13/18 20-70-581200 Marketing Supplies $117.95
Invoice Paid
MEDINA VISA 12/13/18 20-10-584000 Media Marketing $432.00
Invoice Paid
MEDINA VISA 12/13/18 20-70-586000 Marketing Promo Materials $40.37
Invoice Paid
MEDINA VISA 12/13/18 20-10-586000 Marketing Promo Materials $200.00
Invoice Paid
MEDINA VISA 12/13/18 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $60.98
Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

650 Thestre $60.98
LESTER VISA 12/14/18 20-30-529500 Contract Program Expense $260.00
Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

510 Seniors $260.00
LESTER VISA 12/14/18 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $38.20
Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

520 Senior Trips $38.20
LESTER VISA 12/14/18 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $75.73
Invoice Paid
LESTER VISA 12/14/18 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $46.55
Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

710 Misc Special Events $46.55
LESTER VISA 12/14/18 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $344.02
Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

710 Misc Special Events $344.02

For Management use Only
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West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description
Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Account Number Account Description

12/14/2018 LESTER VISA 12/14/18 20-30-529500 Contract Program Expense $48.00
12/14/18 Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

520 Senior Trips $48.00
12/14/2018 LESTER VISA 12/14/18 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $14.23
12/14/18 Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

520 Senior Trips $14.23
12/20/2018 URBAN VISA 12/20/18 20-10-581300 Spec. Purp.-Staff Cont. Education $13.09
12/20/18 Invoice Paid
12/16/2018 KASPAR VISA 12/16/18 20-10-581500 Spec. Purp.-Awards/Recognition $120.00
12/16/18 Invoice Paid
12/16/2018 KASPAR VISA 12/16/18 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $99.88
12/16/18 Invoice Paid
12/16/2018 KASPAR VISA 12/16/18 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $80.00
12/16/18 Invoice Paid
12/14/2018 KASPER VISA 12/14/18 10-10-581100 Spec. Purp.- Conf./Meetings $75.00
12/14/18 Invoice Paid
12/14/2018 KASPER VISA 12/14/18 20-10-581100 Spec. Purp.-Con./Meetings $75.00
12/14/18 Invoice Paid
12/14/2018 KASPER VISA 12/14/18 20-70-533600 Supplies/Materials Facility Equipment $5.19
12/14/18 Invoice Paid
12/14/2018 KASPER VISA 12/14/18 20-70-531000 OFFICE SUPPLIES $4.74
12/14/18 Invoice Paid
12/20/2018 MAJOR VISA 12/20/18 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $57.99
12/20/18 Invoice Paid
12/20/2018 MAJOR VISA 12/20/18 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $28.60
12/20/18 Invoice Paid
12/20/2018 MAJOR VISA 12/20/18 10-20-562000 Repairs/Maint.-Veh./Machines $47.95
12/20/18 Invoice Paid
12/20/2018 MAJOR VISA 12/20/18 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $59.40
12/20/18 Invoice Paid

For Management use Only
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West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description
Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Account Number Account Description

12/20/2018 MAJOR VISA 12/20/18 10-20-532000 Supplies/M aterial s-Personnel $170.02
12/20/18 Invoice Paid
12/20/2018 MAJOR VISA 12/20/18 10-20-561000 Repairs/Maint.-Buildings $47.79
12/20/18 Invoice Paid
12/20/2018 MAJOR VISA 12/20/18 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $59.34
12/20/18 Invoice Paid
12/20/2018 MAJOR VISA 12/20/18 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $7.63
12/20/18 Invoice Paid
12/20/2018 MAJOR VISA 12/20/18 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $64.38
12/20/18 Invoice Paid
12/20/2018 MAJOR VISA 12/20/18 10-20-532000 Supplies/Materials-Personnel $29.98
12/20/18 Invoice Paid
12/20/2018 MAJOR VISA 12/20/18 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $80.44
12/20/18 Invoice Paid
12/20/2018 MAJOR VISA 12/20/18 20-10-581500 Spec. Purp.-Awards/Recognition $52.31
12/20/18 Invoice Paid
1/11/2019 RADUN VISA 12/20/18 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $531.44
12/20/18 Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

650 Theatre $531.44
1/11/2019 RADUN VISA 12/20/18 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $83.71
12/20/18 Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

112 Preschool $83.71
1/11/2019 RADUN VISA 12/20/18 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $10.98
12/20/18 Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

255 Genera Youth $10.98
1/11/2019 RADUN VISA 12/20/18 20-40-532200 Safety Supplies $355.52
12/20/18 Invoice Paid
1/11/2019 RADUN VISA 12/20/18 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $698.85
12/20/18 Invoice Paid

For Management use Only
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West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description
Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Account Number Account Description

Program ID Program Description Amount

714 Birthday Parties $698.85
1/11/2019 RADUN VISA 12/20/18 20-70-535500 SuppliessyMaterias-Treehouse $4.99
12/20/18 Invoice Paid
1/11/2019 RADUN VISA 12/20/18 20-40-539500 Supplies Aquatic Programs $15.99
12/20/18 Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

410 Indoor Swim Programs $15.99
1/11/2019 RADUN VISA 12/20/18 20-40-567000 Repairs/Maint.-Slides $1,165.03
12/20/18 Invoice Paid
1/13/2019 MEDINA VISA 1/13/19 20-10-584000 Media Marketing $4.99
1/13/19 Invoice Paid
1/13/2019 MEDINA VISA 1/13/19 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $44.00
1/13/19 Invoice Paid
1/13/2019 MEDINA VISA 1/13/19 20-10-584100 Branding/Signage $29.58
1/13/19 Invoice Paid
1/14/2019 LESTER VISA 1/14/19 20-70-533600 Supplies/Materials Facility Equipment $174.99
1/14/19 Invoice Paid
1/14/2019 LESTER VISA 1/14/19 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $33.94
1/14/19 Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

510 Seniors $33.94
1/14/2019 LESTER VISA 1/14/19 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $80.38
1/14/19 Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

510 Seniors $80.38
1/14/2019 LESTER VISA 1/14/19 20-30-529500 Contract Program Expense $34.00
1/14/19 Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

520 Senior Trips $34.00

For Management use Only
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West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description
Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Account Number Account Description

1/14/2019 LESTER VISA 1/14/19 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $30.70
1/14/19 Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

520 Senior Trips $30.70
1/14/2019 LESTER VISA 1/14/19 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $450.41
1/14/19 Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

710 Misc Special Events $450.41
1/15/2019 KASPAR VISA 1/15/19 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $58.00
1/15/19 Invoice Paid
1/3/2019 MEDEIROS VISA 1/3/19 20-10-532100 Supplies/Materials-First Aid $124.85
1/3/19 Invoice Paid
1/3/2019 MEDEIROS VISA 1/3/19 20-10-581500 Spec. Purp.-Awards/Recognition $990.45
1/3/19 Invoice Paid
1/3/2019 MEDEIROS VISA 1/3/19 20-10-581500 Spec. Purp.-Awards/Recognition $121.38
1/3/19 Invoice Paid
1/3/2019 MEDEIROS VISA 1/3/19 20-70-532000 Supplies/Materials-Personnel $96.00
1/3/19 Invoice Paid
1/3/2019 MEDEIROS VISA 1/3/19 20-10-581100 Spec. Purp.-Con./Meetings $122.50
1/3/19 Invoice Paid
1/3/2019 MEDEIROS VISA 1/3/19 10-10-581100 Spec. Purp.- Conf./Meetings $122.50
1/3/19 Invoice Paid
1/3/2019 MEDEIROS VISA 1/3/19 20-10-581000 Spec. Purp.-Membership $150.00
1/3/19 Invoice Paid
1/3/2019 MEDEIROS VISA 1/3/19 10-10-581000 Spec. Purp.- Memberships $150.00
1/3/19 Invoice Paid
1/3/2019 MEDEIROS VISA 1/3/19 20-10-584300 Marketing-Annual Appeal Expenses $29.99
1/3/19 Invoice Paid
1/3/2019 MEDEIROS VISA 1/3/19 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $100.00
1/3/19 Invoice Paid
1/3/2019 MEDEIROS VISA 1/3/19 20-10-582000 Spec. Purp.-Bank Serv Fees $24.00
1/3/19 Invoice Paid
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1/3/2019 MEDEIROS VISA 1/3/19 20-10-531000 Supplies/Materials-Office $8.86
1/3/19 Invoice Paid
1/3/2019 MEDEIROS VISA 1/3/19 10-10-531000 Supplies/Materials-Office $8.85
1/3/19 Invoice Paid
Totals for FNBC BANK AND TRUST $8,931.05
GARY MAJOR
GARY MAJOR 1/4/2019 REIMB FOR 12/21/18 NCPE 10-10-212900 Liabilities - Other P/R Deduct $8.00
1/4/19 Invoice Paid
Totals for GARY MAJOR $38.00
GORDON FLESCH COMPANY, INC.
GORDON FLESCH COMPANY, INC. 12/26/2018 PRINTER LEASES 10-10-522000 Cont/Ser - Rent - Photocopier $77.75
XX-XXX3126 100487306 Invoice Paid
12/26/2018 PRINTER LEASES 20-10-522000 Cont/Ser - Rent - Photocopier $77.75
XX-XXX3126 100487306 Invoice Paid
1/15/2019 PRINTER IMAGES 10-10-522000 Cont/Ser - Rent - Photocopier $27.10
XX-XXX3126 IN12491876 Invoice Paid
1/15/2019 PRINTER IMAGES 20-10-522000 Cont/Ser - Rent - Photocopier $27.10
XX-XXX3126 IN12491876 Invoice Paid
Totals for GORDON FLESCH COMPANY, INC. $209.70
GRAF TREE CARE
GRAF TREE CARE 12/17/2019 TREE REMOVAL EASTON 10-20-520110 Cont/Serv-Parks Contracts $375.00
11575 Invoice Paid
Totals for GRAF TREE CARE $375.00
GRAINGER
GRAINGER 12/14/2018 SUPPLIES 20-50-561000 Repairs/Maint.-Buildings $89.28
9032949985 Invoice Paid
12/14/2018 SUPPLIES 20-10-561000 Repairs/Maint.-Buildings $601.08
9032949985 Invoice Paid
Totals for GRAINGER $690.36
GWEN DILLINGHAM
GWEN DILLINGHAM 1/4/2019 REIMB FOR 12/21/18 NCPE 10-10-212900 Liabilities - Other P/R Deduct $8.00
1/4/19 Invoice Paid
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Totals for GWEN DILLINGHAM $8.00
HALDEMAN-HOMME INC.
HALDEMAN-HOMME INC. 12/20/2018 BASKETBALL HOOP REP 20-70-521000 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS $1,096.00
XX-XXX3913 174742 Invoice Paid
Totals for HALDEMAN-HOMME INC. $1,096.00
HARBOR LINENS, LLC
HARBOR LINENS, LLC 12/21/2018 FITNESS TOWELS 20-70-568000 Repairs & Maint.-Equipment $451.00
XX-XXX0806 RI400-0227893 Invoice Paid
Totals for HARBOR LINENS, LLC $451.00
HERITAGE FS INC.
HERITAGE FSINC. 12/18/2018 FUEL 10-20-534100 SuppliesMaterials-Fuel/Oil $1,478.50
37000050 Invoice Paid
12/18/2018 FUEL 20-10-534100 SuppliesMaterias-Fuel/Oil $77.79
37000050 Invoice Paid
12/27/2018 FUEL 10-20-534100 SuppliesMaterials-Fuel/Oil $689.67
37000123 Invoice Paid
Totals for HERITAGE FS INC. $2,245.96
ILLINOIS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
ILLINOIS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 1/2/2019 2019 ILLINOISLABOR LA 10-10-531000 Supplies/Materials-Office $60.00
XX-XXX4650 1/2/19 Invoice Paid
Totals for ILLINOIS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE $60.00
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
ILLINOISDEPARTMENT OF NATURA 12/13/2018 DAM PERMIT - CORNERS 10-20-535400 Supplies’/Materials-Conservation $1,620.00
N20180204 Invoice Paid
Totals for ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES $l,620.00
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENU 1/4/2019 2018 SALESTAX 20-10-589000 Spec Purp-Sales Tax $596.00
2018 Invoice Paid
Totals for ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $596.00
ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE
ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE 1/16/2019 Payroll liabilities through <1/ 10-10-212400 Liabilities - State Tax W/held $4,851.24
Invoice Paid

For Management use Only

Page 18



West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description
Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Account Number Account Description
JJ4/2019 1/4/19 PAYROLL MADRA khkkkkkkkkhkkkhkhkhhkhhkhkhkkk kkkkkhkhkkkhkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkkkkkkkkkkx $5000
Invoice Paid
1/29/2019 Payroll liabilities through <1/ 10-10-212400 Liabilities - State Tax W/held $2,695.89
Invoice Paid
Totals for ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE $7,597.13
IMRF
IMRF 1/2/2019 Payroll liabilities through <12 10-10-212500 Liabilities - IMRF Withheld $2,303.93
Invoice Paid
1/2/2019 Payroll liabilities through <12 40-10-212500 Liabilities - IMRF Withheld $2,621.20
Invoice Paid
1/16/2019 Payroll liabilities through <1/ 10-10-212500 Liabilities - IMRF Withheld $2,894.97
Invoice Paid
1/16/2019 Payroll liabilities through <1/ 40-10-212500 Liabilities - IMRF Withheld $3,440.17
Invoice Paid
1/29/2019 Payroll liabilities through <1/ 10-10-212500 Liabilities - IMRF Withheld $2,256.26
Invoice Paid
1/29/2019 Payroll liabilities through <1/ 40-10-212500 Liabilities - IMRF Withheld $2,475.82
Invoice Paid
Totals for IMRF: $15,992.35
KOLBE KASPER
KOLBE KASPER 1/2/2019 MILEAGE REIMB 20-10-581400 Spec. Purp.-Mileage Reimburse. $340.08
1/2/19 Invoice Paid
Totals for KOLBE KASPER $340.08
KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUT 12/31/2018 COPIER - ADDITIONAL P 10-10-522000 Cont/Ser - Rent - Photocopier $169.42
256173191 Invoice Paid
12/31/2018 COPIER - ADDITIONAL P 20-10-522000 Cont/Ser - Rent - Photocopier $169.42
256173191 Invoice Paid
Totals for KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS $338.84
KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE
KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINAN 12/30/2018 COPIER LEASE 20-10-522000 Cont/Ser - Rent - Photocopier $599.00
69168158 Invoice Paid
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12/30/2018 COPIER LEASE 10-10-522000 Cont/Ser - Rent - Photocopier $599.00
69168158 Invoice Paid
Totals for KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE $1,198.00
KRISTINA MASTILOVIC
KRISTINA MASTILOVIC 12/19/2018 DESIGN SERVICES 20-10-587000 Marketing Design and Print $225.00
XXX-XX-3211 INV0001 Invoice Paid
Totals for KRISTINA MASTILOVIC $225.00
LAUNDRY SERVICES COMPANY, INC.
LAUNDRY SERVICES COMPANY, IN 1/10/2019 REPAIRS 20-70-568000 Repairs & Maint.-Equipment $144.00
XX-XXX1137 QB14022 Invoice Paid
Totals for LAUNDRY SERVICES COMPANY, INC $144.00
LILY MEDINA
LILY MEDINA 1/7/2019 MILEAGE REIMB 20-10-581400 Spec. Purp.-Mileage Reimburse. $248.79
1/7/19 Invoice Paid
Totals for LILY MEDINA $248.79
LOUISA WALSH
LOUISA WALSH 1/9/2019 MILEAGE REIMB 20-10-581400 Spec. Purp.-Mileage Reimburse. $5.23
XXX-XX-4731 1/9/19 Invoice Paid
1/18/2019 REIMB POSTAGE EXP 20-10-531100 Supplies/Materials-Off. Post. $4.45
XXX-XX-4731 1/18/19 Invoice Paid
Totals for LOUISA WALSH $9.68
MELISSA MEDEIROS
MELISSA MEDEIROS 12/21/2018 MEDEIROS MILEAGE RE 20-10-581400 Spec. Purp.-Mileage Reimburse. $153.48
12/21/18 Invoice Paid
1/4/2019 REIMB 12/21/18 NCPERS P 10-10-212900 Liabilities - Other P/R Deduct $8.00
1/4/19 Invoice Paid
Totals for MELISSA MEDEIROS $161.48
MENARDS-WEST CHICAGO
MENARDS-WEST CHICAGO 12/27/2018 SUPPLIES 20-40-561000 Repairs/Maintenance-Buildings $159.96
70200 Invoice Paid
12/27/2018 SUPPLIES 10-20-534200 SuppliesMaterials-Tools/Hdw. $15.75
70179 Invoice Paid
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12/21/2018 SUPPLIES 10-20-533100 Supplies/Materials-Janitorial $27.68
69866 Invoice Paid
12/28/2018 SUPPLIES 20-40-561000 Repairs/Maintenance-Buildings $35.56
70242 Invoice Paid
1/2/2019 SUPPLIES 20-40-561000 Repairs/Maintenance-Buildings $68.70
70534 Invoice Paid
12/18/2018 SUPPLIES 10-20-534200 Supplies/Materials-Tool /Hdw. $53.98
69647 Invoice Paid
Totals for MENARDS-WEST CHICAGO $361.63
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO.
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO. 1/10/2019 ELECTRICTY SUPPLY 20-10-582000 Spec. Purp.-Bank Serv Fees $126.65
1/10/19 Invoice Paid
1/10/2019 ELECTRICTY SUPPLY 20-40-543000 Utilities-Electricity $2,360.13
1/10/19 Invoice Paid
1/10/2019 ELECTRICTY SUPPLY 10-10-543000 Utilities-Electricity $700.77
1/10/19 Invoice Paid
1/10/2019 ELECTRICTY SUPPLY 20-10-543000 Utilities-Electricity $700.76
1/10/19 Invoice Paid
1/10/2019 ELECTRICTY SUPPLY 20-70-543000 Utilities-Electricity $5,453.16
1/10/19 Invoice Paid
Totals for MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO. $9,341.47
NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS.
NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS. 1/2/2019 Payroll liabilities through <12 10-10-212900 Liabilities - Other P/R Deduct $32.00
Invoice Paid
1/16/2019 Payroll liabilities through <1/ 10-10-212900 Liabilities - Other P/R Deduct $32.00
Invoice Paid
1/29/2019 Payroll liabilities through <1/ 10-10-212900 Liabilities - Other P/R Deduct $32.00
Invoice Paid
Totals for NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS. $96.00
NICORGAS
NICORGAS 1/3/2019 ZONE 250 - GAS 20-50-544000 Utilities-Natural Gas $352.82
1/3/19 Invoice Paid
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1/7/2019 ARC- GAS 20-70-544000 Natural Gas $833.36
1/7/19 Invoice Paid
1/7/2019 SHOP- GAS 20-10-544000 Utilities-Natural Gas $723.46
1/7/19 Invoice Paid
1/7/2019 SHOP- GAS 10-10-544000 Utilities-Natural Gas $723.46
1/7/19 Invoice Paid
Totals for NICORGAS $2,633.10
NORTH AMERICAN CORPORATION
NORTH AMERICAN CORPORATION 12/21/2018 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 20-70-533100 Supplies/Material s-Janitorial $1,417.89
XXXXX9474 9559837 Invoice Paid
12/28/2019 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 20-70-533100 SuppliesMaterials-Janitorial $147.84
XXXXX9474 9567312 Invoice Paid
Totals for NORTH AMERICAN CORPORATION $1,565.73
OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT 12/10/2018 OFFICE SUPPLIES 20-10-531000 SuppliesMaterials-Office $46.17
244298540001 Invoice Paid
12/10/2018 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10-10-531000 SuppliesMaterials-Office $46.17
244298540001 Invoice Paid
12/7/2018 OFFICE SUPPLIES 20-10-531000 SuppliesMaterials-Office $28.99
243377677001 Invoice Paid
12/7/2018 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10-10-531000 SuppliesMaterials-Office $28.98
243377677001 Invoice Paid
1/9/2019 OFFICE SUPPLIES 20-70-531000 OFFICE SUPPLIES $57.11
256506437001 Invoice Paid
1/9/2019 OFFICE SUPPLIES 20-10-531000 SuppliesMaterials-Office $57.09
256506437001 Invoice Paid
1/9/2019 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10-10-531000 SuppliesMaterials-Office $57.09
256506437001 Invoice Paid
Totals for OFFICE DEPOT $321.60
PARK DISTRICT RISK MANAGEMENT
PARK DISTRICT RISK MANAGEMENT 11/30/2018 HEALTH & LIFEINS 20-10-527000 Cont/Ser - Employ. Assist. Pr. $56.10
1118013H Invoice Paid
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11/30/2018 HEALTH & LIFE INS 10-10-552000 Insurance Exp.-Life $418.00
1118013H Invoice Paid
11/30/2018 HEALTH & LIFEINS 10-10-551000 Insurance Exp.-Health/M edical $6,842.04
1118013H Invoice Paid
11/30/2018 HEALTH & LIFEINS 20-10-551000 Insurance Exp.-Medical $20,526.12
1118013H Invoice Paid
1/2/2019 FEB INSURANCE PREMIU 20-10-551000 Insurance Exp.-Medical $999.94
1/2/19 Invoice Paid
1/2/2019 FEB INSURANCE PREMIU 10-10-551000 Insurance Exp.-Health/Medical $333.31
1/2/19 Invoice Paid
12/31/2018 HEALTH & LIFEINS 20-10-527000 Cont/Ser - Employ. Assist. Pr. $56.10
SH18013H Invoice Paid
12/31/2018 HEALTH & LIFEINS 10-10-552000 Insurance Exp.-Life $418.00
SH18013H Invoice Paid
12/31/2018 HEALTH & LIFE INS 10-10-551000 Insurance Exp.-Health/Medical $6,842.04
SH18013H Invoice Paid
12/31/2018 HEALTH & LIFE INS 20-10-551000 Insurance Exp.-Medical $20,526.12
SH18013H Invoice Paid
12/31/2018 GEN LIAB/WORKER COM 50-10-553000 PDRMA/Gen. Liab/Workers Comp. $32,744.40
SH18013 Invoice Paid
12/12/2018 PLAY GROUND MAINTEN 10-10-581100 Spec. Purp.- Conf./Meetings $75.00
1542312048 Invoice Paid
12/12/2018 PLAYGROUND MAINTEN 20-10-581100 Spec. Purp.-Con./Meetings $75.00
1542312048 Invoice Paid
Totals for PARK DISTRICT RISK MANAGEMENT $89,912.17
PRAIRIE LANDING GOLF CLUB
PRAIRIE LANDING GOLF CLUB 1/17/2019 10TH ANNUAL GOLF OUT 20-10-581600 Spec. Purp.- Foundation $1,500.00
1/17/19 Invoice Paid
Totals for PRAIRIE LANDING GOLF CLUB $1,500.00
QUICKSCORES LLC
QUICKSCORESLLC 1/14/2019 HOT SHOTS SCORE KEEPI 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $7.00
XXXXX5990 1547581383 Invoice Paid
Program ID Program Description Amount
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320 In House Basketball $7.00
Totals for QUICKSCORES LLC $7.00
REPUBLIC BANK

REPUBLIC BANK 1/2/2019 Payroll liabilities through <12 10-10-212300 Liabilities - Fed Tax Withheld $3,674.60

Invoice Paid
1/2/2019 Payroll liabilities through <12 45-10-212200 Liabilities - FICA/MED W/held $3,937.67

Invoice Paid
1/2/2019 Payroll liabilities through <12 10-10-212200 Liabilities - FICA/MED W/held $3,937.67

Invoice Paid
1/16/2019 Payroll liabilities through <1/ 10-10-212300 Liabilities - Fed Tax Withheld $4,027.63

Invoice Paid
1/16/2019 Payroll liabilities through <1/ 45-10-212200 Liabilities - FICA/MED W/held $5,153.75

Invoice Paid
1/16/2019 Payroll liabilities through <1/ 10-10-212200 Liabilities - FICA/MED W/held $5,153.75

Invoice Paid
1]23/2019 941)( payment 4th qtr 2018 Kkkkkkkhhhhhhkhhhkkhhkkkkkkkkk Kkkkhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhkhkkkkkkkkhkhhkkhk $14880

Invoice Paid
1/29/2019 Payroll liabilities through <1/ 10-10-212300 Liabilities - Fed Tax Withheld $4,586.93

Invoice Paid
1/29/2019 Payroll liabilities through <1/ 10-10-212200 Liabilities - FICA/MED W/held $4,541.75

Invoice Paid
1/29/2019 Payroll liabilities through <1/ 45-10-212200 Liabilities - FICA/MED W/held $4,541.75

Invoice Paid
Totals for REPUBLIC BANK $39,704.30

RMC, INC.

RMC, INC. 12/28/2018 MAINTENANCE CONTRA 20-70-521000 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS $900.00

XX-XXX3040 S12072658 Invoice Paid
1/2/2019 PREVENTATIVE MAINTE 20-70-521000 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS $570.00

XX-XXX3040 S12072825 Invoice Paid
Totals for RMC, INC. $l,470.00

ROTARY CLUB OF WEST CHICAGO
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ROTARY CLUB OF WEST CHICAGO 1/2/2019 MEMBERSHIP FEES/LU 20-10-581000 Spec. Purp.-Membership $31.37
397 Invoice Paid
1/2/2019 MEMBERSHIP FEES/LU 10-10-581000 Spec. Purp.- Memberships $31.38
397 Invoice Paid
1/2/2019 MEMBERSHIP FEES/LU 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $87.25
397 Invoice Paid
Totals for ROTARY CLUB OF WEST CHICAGC $150.00
RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT
RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT 12/28/2018 OIL FILTER FOR KUBOTA R 10-20-534100 Supplies/Materials-Fuel/Oil $10.30
5580864 Invoice Paid
Totals for RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT $10.30
SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS INC.
SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONSINC. 12/26/2018 SAFETY STICKERS 10-20-526000 Con. Serv.-License/lnsp. Fees $93.00
17973 Invoice Paid
1/2/2019 SAFETY STICKERS 10-20-526000 Con. Serv.-License/lnsp. Fees $31.00
17986 Invoice Paid
Totals for SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS INC. $124.00
SAMANTHA DONOVAN
SAMANTHA DONOVAN 1/4/2019 REIMB 12/21/18 NCPERS P 10-10-212900 Liabilities - Other P/R Deduct $8.00
1/4/19 Invoice Paid
Totals for SAMANTHA DONOVAN $8.00
SAM'S CLUB
SAM'SCLUB 1/2/2019 SUPPLIES 20-10-582000 Spec. Purp.-Bank Serv Fees $39.49
1/2/19 Invoice Paid
1/2/2019 SUPPLIES 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $65.08
1/2/19 Invoice Paid
Program ID Program Description Amount
250 Before/After School $65.08
1/2/2019 SUPPLIES 20-10-581500 Spec. Purp.-Awards/Recognition $3.88
1/2/19 Invoice Paid
1/2/2019 SUPPLIES 20-10-531000 Supplies/Materials-Office $18.36
1/2/19 Invoice Paid
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1/2/2019 SUPPLIES 10-10-531000 Supplies/Materials-Office $18.36
1/2/19 Invoice Paid
1/2/2019 SUPPLIES 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $47.40
1/2/19 Invoice Paid
Program ID Program Description Amount
714 Birthday Parties $47.40